ordinance no. 7-75

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Relph Spencer on the 3rd day of February, 1975.

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING DARRYL KENNING, CITY MANAGER, AS ALTERNATE DELEGATE TO THE TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING COMMITTEE IN PLACE OF THAYER THOMPSON.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

 $\underline{\text{Section 1.}} \quad \text{Darryl Kenning, City Manager, is hereby appointed} \\ \text{as the alternate delegate for the City of Centerville to the Transportation} \\ \text{Coordinating Committee in the place of Thayer Thompson.} \\$ 

 $\underline{\text{Section 2.}}$  This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 3,2 day of February, 1975.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 7-75, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 3-2 day of 5

Clerk of the Council

Apprecial to the first of the event there is a state of the example of the exampl

Trobant all Pangrann Municipal Attorney